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INTRODUCED BY é&saw C f—W

A B3ILL FOR AW ACT ENTITLED:

"AN ACT LATING TO EDUCATION
OF CHILDREN IN HEED OF SPECIAL ZDUCATION QUISIDE OF TiE
DISTRICT OF RESIDENCE, ALLOWING THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
DISTRICT OF RESIDENCE TO ARRANGE THE ATTENDANCE OF A CHILD
IN HEED OF SPECIAL EDUCATION IX ANOTHER DISTRICT WITHGCUT THE
PAYAZNT OF TULTION, PROVIDING TdAT THE TUITICN FOR EDUCATION
OUT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE MAXIMUM
- 3UDGET = WITHOUT - A - VOTE FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION;

AMENDING SECTIONS 75-7408 AND 75-5809, R.C.I4. 1347."

3E 1T ENACTED BY THE LEGILSLATURE QF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
Section 1. Section 75-7603, R.C.i. 1947, is amended to

read as follows:
"75-7333.

Previding-—tuteton-—in--iicu--ef--a--apesial

education--elaas-er-prearvam: Arranging attendance in another

district in lieu of a soacial education program. In lieu of

providing special education in the discrict, the trustees
may arrange f£or the attendance of a cnild in need of special
2ducation in a special education eiess-er program approved
Dy tne superintendent of public instruction and offered in

for the attendance of a ¢child in need of special education

another district within the state of Montana.

INTRODUCED

BILL

n

-1

LC 0981

are not subject to the laws governing the attendance of

pupils in schools ocutside the district and no tuition shall

be charged the district of residence. Ateendanece-at--sueh--a

eiasas-—or--pregqran--shaii--pe--approved--sr-—~disaporeved-~4in
eeeeQdeneeuuithrehe-ieus-gevezﬂéng-the—ettendenee—ei--gupiis
in-sehonta-oueside—sfi~the-distriots
Whenever-a-chitd-resides-in-one~cienentary—distersct-sus
hes-—-apprevai-tco-ateend-a-speciati-education-ctass—or-program
eé—anether—ﬂontena--eéementary—-déstz&etv--the--ééstrict—-én
whieh—-the——?hiid-—zesi&es—-sheii--pay——the—-tuéeéen--te—the
elamentary-district-operating-tne-clans-or-—program——in—-+ie
same-manneY-asT-but-fe-tWice~tne-tuition-ratey-preseribed-in
section-F5-I381-for-che-payments-of-tutitons
Whenever--a-—chitd-—nas—--apr revat--to--ateepd-a-speeialt

edueasion-etass-or-program-ef-a-Mintana-hign-seneat-distriet

osuneside—inis—county-—af-u eey—eh SuMEY - km——w 1 e
ehitd-—reuidea-—-shall--pay--enc-—tuteion-—so-sne-atqh-schead
disfrice-opereting-tne-ciass-or-pregran—in-—tae-—-sane——manner
asy-—~pue--ge-—twice-—-ehe—tuirion-retes-preserined-in-section
FE-€31F-f0xr-tae-paynent-of-tuttions "’

Section 2. Section 73~7309, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to
read as follows:

"75-7303. Out-cf-state tuition for special education
children. The trustees of any district may arrange for the

attendance of a cnild in need of special education in a

e
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special education eiass--ey program oifered outside of the
state of Montana. Attendence-at--suen-—a--class-—er--preogram
snaatt--be--appreoved--or--disappreved-py-tne-trdsteces-and-tae
eounty-superintendent-for-clementary—cinascs-or-programar—or
by-tie-couney-superintendent—~for—-nign--seheoi--cinsses-—or
programs: Such epprevais arrangements shall not be subject
to the out-of-state attendance provisions of the laws
governing tihe attendance of pupils in schools outside the
state of Montana.

Wnenever tne attendance of a child at an out-of-state
special education eimss-er program is appreved arranged, tie

offseiats board of trustees autnerized-—teo--appreve-suen

aettendenee may negotiate the amount and manner of payment of
tuition. Fhe-pudgeting-previstons-of--seections-~35-52g3--and
F8~633F~—sinaii--appiy--te-—tnese——paymenta——of--~out-of-state

tutetons The amount of tuition shall be included as a

contracted service in section 75=-7813.1 (b) (iwv) (A) in thes

maximwn - without - a ~ voie for special education.”

-Enda-
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Approved by Committee

on Public Health,Welfare

& Safety

-7 a1 no. 358”
INTRODUCED BY

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "“AN ACT LATING TO EDUCATION

OF CHILDREN 1IN H®NEED OF SPECIAL EDUCATION OUTSIDE OF THE
DISTRICT OF RESIDENCE, ALLOWING THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
DISTRICT OF RESIDENCE TO ARRANGE THE ATTENDANCE OF A CHILD
IN NEED OF SPECIAL EDUCATION IN ANOTHER DISTRICT WITHOUT THE
PAYMENf OF TUITION, PROVIDING THAT THE TUITION FOR EDUCATION
OUT OF THE STATE OF MONTAMA SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE MAXIMUM
- BUDGET =~ WITHOUT - A - VOTE FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION;

AMENDING SECTIONS 75-7808 AND 75-5809, R.C.M. 1947."

3E IT ENACTED BY THE-LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
Section 1. Section 75-7808, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to
read as follows:
"75-7808. Previding--tuitieon-—in--tieu--of--a--speciat

eduention--eclasa-er-pregrams Arranging attendance in another

district in lieu of a special education program. In lieu of

providing special education4‘in the district, the trustees
may arrange for the attendance of a child in need of special
education in a special education etess-er program approved
by the superintendeat of public instruction and offered in
another district within the state of Montana. Arrangements

for the attendance of a child in need of special education
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are not subject to the laws governing the attendance of

pupils in schools outside the district and no tuition shall

be charged the district of residence. Attendance-at--such--a

clasa--or-——pregran--shati--be~-—appreved--er—-disapproved——in
aeee;danee—withrehe-iaus-geverning-ghe-ettendanee—eé——pupi%s
in-scheots—outside—of-the-disbricey
Whenever-a—child-resides-in-one-ciementary—diseriee~bue
has--apprevai-te-attend-a-speecini-education-citass—or-program
ei—anothez-haatana——eiementary--distzietv—-the—-éist!iet--in
which-—the--ehiid--resides—-sihaii——-pay--che-—tuition——to—tie
etementery-district-operating-tihe-eclnss-or-—progrem——-in--the
sere-manner-asy-bue-at-twice-the-tuition-rater-preseribed-in

seetion-F5-3201-for-che-paynent-of-putisony

Wh In e el i 2 - ddn ol KR §
ey a nas apprevax e ae a-3p -

education-einss-or-progran-si-a-Mentana-high-schesi-distwict
ouiside—his-county-of-restdencer—the--commey——in--whicn--the

ehitéd--resides—-shaii-~pay--tihre-~tuttion~—te-the-high-nchool

district-eperating-the-cianss-or-pregram—in-ehe i
asy-—pubt--ae--ewice——the-tunition-ratey-preseribed-in-section
F5-6317-for~ene~paynent-of-tatetons®

Section 2., Section 75-73809, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to
read as follows:

"75-7309. Out-of-state tuition for special ~education
children. The trustees of any district may arrange for the

attendance of a cnild in need of special education in a
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special education eess--o program offered outside of the
state of Montana. Attendance-at--guen--a--cinss--or--preogram
shaii--be--approved-—-or--diseppreved-by-the-trustecs-and-<ihe
county-superintendent-for-ecienentary-ciassss-or-progransy—or
by-the-county-superintendent~-for--high--schooi-~classps——or
programas Such apprevais arrangements shall not be subject
to the out-of-state attendance provisions of the laws
governing the attendance of pupils in schools outside the
state of Montana. .

Whenever the attendance of a child at an out-of-state
special education etass-er program is appreved arranged, the

effiesats board of trustees authorised-—to--approve-such

| attendanee may negotiate the amount and manner of payment of

tuition. Fhe-budgeting-provisions-ef-~sections—~F5-J283——and
F5~6313--shati--appliy--te--these—-paymenes—-of--out-of-state

tutetony The amount of tuition shall be included as a

contracted service in section 75-7813.1 (b) (iv} (&) in the

maximum - without - a - vote for special education."”

~End-~
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A BILL FOR Al ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT RELATING TO EDUCATION

OF CHILDREN IN WEED OF SPECIAL EDUCATION OUTSIDE OF THE
DISTRICT OF RESIDENCE, ALLOWING THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
DISTRICT OF RESIDENCE TO ARRANGE THE ATTENDANCE OF A CHILD
IN HEED OF SPECIAL EDUCATION IN ANOTHER DISTRICT WITHOUT THE
PAYMEN& OF TUITION, PROVIDING THAT THE TUITICN FOR EDUCATION
OUT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE MAXIMUM
~ 3UDGET = WITHOUT - A = VOTE FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION;

AMENDING SECTIONS 75-7808 AND 75-5809, R.C.M. 1%47."

3E IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
Section 1. Section 75~7808, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to

read as follows:

®75-7808. Provid

i iia " oy
g-—tuttzen——sR-=iiey-=Of==A==Sp *

edueats elass-or-pregramy Arranging attendance in another

district in lieu of a special education program. In lieu of

providing special education _in the district, the trustees
may arrange for the attendance of a child in need of special
education in a special education eiess-er program approved
by the superintendent of public instruction and offered in

another distzict within the state of Montana. Arrangements

for the attendaphce of a cnild in need of special education
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are not subject to the laws governing the attendance of

pupils "in schocols outside the district and no tuition shall

be charged the district of residence. Attendanece-ag-—-such--a

elass—-or--pregram--shati--be pproved--or-—disappreved-—in
eccordance-witn-the-iaws~geverning~the-attendanee~ef-—pupiis

in-schent tasde-of-the-deserioty

Waenever-a-chiid-resides—in-one~eienentary—-diserice-bue

has—--approvai-teo~ateend-a-speeiai-education-et

w—reyram

ei-aneehe:-ﬁentana——eiementery--déstziet1--the--éietriet—-éa

whieh—-the~-chiid--reaid hati~-pay-—tie--itnieion--to~-tne
elementary-diserict-operating-tire-class-or--progran——in--che

sone-panner-asy—-but-ab~-bwice—~tite—tutes wakey—pe ribad-in

| sectien~F5-F20i-for-che-paymene—af-tutitony

Whenever--a——chitd-~hns-—~apevovei--to--attend-a~apeecial

d Lt % er-program-eof-a-Mentana-high-schoei-diseriece
autside-hin-county-of-residencey-the——county-——in-~which—--fhe
ehiid--resides-—-shaii--pay--the--tuittion~—-to-the-high-scheet
digtwict-eperating-the—class-or-preogram-in-the--sane—-mannes
asy-—bug-——ae--twice——-the-iuteton—rates-preseribed-in-seetion
Fo5=631F-fox-ene~-paymene-of~tuitiony”

Section 2, Section 73~73809, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to
read as follows:

"75-7809. Out-cf-state tuition for special “education
children. The <rustees of any district may arrange for the

attendance of a cihild in need of special education in a

SHR TS S
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gpecial education -etase--e¥ program cffered outside of the

state of Montana. Ateernd At-—Suen—-—u 3 Sr——progsan

aheli-——be-—approved-—or--disappreoved-py—the—truseess-and-cive

esenty-superintendent—for-ed tary—cl R BTG ANy~ O
Programss S5uch -eppreveids arrangements shall not be subject
to the out-of-state attendance provisions of the laws
govarning the attendance of pupils in schools outside the
state of Montana. .

Whenever the attepdance of a child at an out-cf-state
-8pecial education eieass-er program is apweeved arranged, the
adftednda bHoard of trustees -awvthenized-—ts-——appreve—suen

Cmbtewdames may negatiate the amount and manner of payment of

. tuition. he-budgeting~proviss ef-—seatd 3 5=F2e3~—and

e G3I T~ mpnati-appiy——to--trese——paynents-—gi~—pnt—o fvntake
“estiden: The amount of tunition shall hbhe included as a

contracted service in section 25-7813.1 (b) liw) (A) in the

‘maximan — without — a - wvote for special edugation.”

—Enge=
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HQUSE BILL HO. 355
INTRODUCED BY DUSSAULT, CASEY

(BY REQUEST)

A BILL FOR AN ACT EJ4TITLED: “AN ACT RELATING TO LDUCATION
OF CHILDREW IN WEED OF SPECIAL EDUCATION OUTSIDE OF THE
DISTRICT OF RESIDEWCD, ALLOWIIG TIE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF TilE
DISTRICT OF RESIDENCE TO ARRANGE TilE ATTENDANCE OF A CHILD
IN NEED OF SPECIAL EDUCATIOJN Id ANOTHER DISTRICT WITHOUY THi
PAYMENT OF TUITION, PROVIDING THAT TdE TUITION FIR EDUCATION
OUT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA SHALL BE INCLUDsED IN THE MAXIMUM
- BUDGET - WITHOUT - A - VOTE FOR SPECIAL EDUCATIOW;

AMENDING SECTIONS 75-7808 AND 73-3803, R.C.M. 1947.7

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
Section 1. Section 75-7808, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to
read as follows:
"75-7308. Prewiding--tuitton--in--iteu--ef--a--speetat

education--class-er-pregrams Arranging attendance in another

district in lieu of a special education program. In lieu of

providing special education in the district, the trustees
may arrange for the attendance of a child in need of special
education in a special education etess-er program approved
by the superintendent of public instruction and offered in

another distric¢t within the staté of Montana. Arrangements
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for the attendance of a child in need of special cducation

are not subject to the laws governing the attendance of

pupils in scnools outside the district and no taition saall

be charged tne district of residence. Attendance-akb--suen--a

elass--or--pregram--shati--be--approved--or--disappreved——in
aseosvdance-witn-tne-iaws—governing-tne~attendance-of-—-pupiis
in-secnoeis-outside~of-the-distriets

Naenaver-a-chitd-restdes-in-one-eitementary-distriet-but
has-—apprevai-+te-attend-a-speciai-eduecation-eciess-or-pregram
ef-anether-Montana-—etementary-—disericty—~the--dispriet-—-in
wateh-—the--chiltd--resides~-shati--pay--the--tuition--to-the
eiemcntafy-district—ope?ﬂting-the-eiass-er—-preg!am—-én--the
some-manner-ass-but-at-twice-~tne-tuteion-rates-preseribed-in
seetion-75-728t-for-the-parment-of-euitiens

Whenever—-a--ehiid--nas--appreoval--+to--atbend-a-spectal
education-ciass-or-srogram-of-a-Montans-arga-scneot-diseriet
outside-ntI-ceunty-of-restdences-the--county-—tn-~wnren--tae
entid--resides-—shati-—-pay--the——~tuteion-—to~the-hign-schood
éistrict-operating-tne-cinss-or-pregram-in-ehe--same—-—manne
asy-~but-—at--twice-—-the-tuttiton-rafeqs-preserived-in-section
F5-631F~-for-the-paymenc—af-tuttions"”

Section 2. Section 75-7803, R.E.M. 1347, is amended to
read as follows:

"75=7809. oOut~cf-state tuition for special education
children. The trustees of any district may arrange for the
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attgndance of a child in need of special education ian a
gpecial educatjon eiags--er program offered outside of the
state of Montana. Attendance-at--such--a--ciags—-er--program

gha§ifrhe—7§§ggngg§-—gg——diagppteved-by—the-tzustees-and—the

county-superintendent-for-ei tary-el or-programsy oY
by-the-cannty-superintendent--{for--high--schooi--ciasses--ox
Progyanss Such epprevads arrangements shall not be subject
to the out~of-state attendance provisions of the laws
governing the attendance of pupils in schools outside the
state of ifontana.

Whenever the attendance of a cnild at an out-of-state
special education eiass-er program is eppreved arranged, the

efftetats board of trustees auntherized-—-to--approve-suen

attendanees may negotiate the amount and manner of payment of
tuition. ¥ne-budgeting-previsions-ef--sections--J5-7283--and

F5-631i7--snaii--appiy--to--these--payments--of--eut-of-stcate

¢uitions The amount of tuition shall be included as a

contracted service in section 75-7813.1 (b} ({(iv) (A} in the

maximum - without - a - vote for special education."”
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